10/481205

A10581-40 DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 DEC 2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECC	11-19-20	004	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(exp. 6/30/2005) 12.18.03			<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No. 79880
To the Director of the United States Pat		And tall sim isst	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1028093	94	ss of receiving	g party(ies)
YORAM SHIMRONY		Name: PURE	FIRE TECHN	OLOGIES LTD.
ZACHARY BACHMUTZKY	Ì	Internal Address	s:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	J	Street Address:_	15 Yehoshua	a Hatsoref Street
		P. O. Box 844		
□ Security Agreement □ Cha	inge of Name	City: Beer Sheva State: ISRAEL ZIP: 84106		
□ Other				
Execution Date: 12/15/03	A	dditional name(s)	and address(e	es) attached? <u>□</u> Yes <u>⊠</u> No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad	pw application, the execution of the exe	cution date of the ap)	2/15/03
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total number of	applications a	nd patents involved: 1
Name: Kenneth H. Samples		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
fitch, even, tabin & flannery		□ Enclosed		
Internal Address:				o deposit account.
Street Address: Suite 1600	8.	Deposit Account	Number:	
120 South LaSalle Street		06-1135		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 606	603-3406	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Kenneth H. Samples25,747Kenneth Hongh12/18/03Name of Person SigningRegistration No.SignatureDate				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to (703) 306-5995 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 79880

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventors have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Pure Fire Technologies Ltd.

15 Yehoshua Hatsoref Street
Post Office Box 844
Beer-Sheva 84106, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AN INCINERATION PROCESS USING HIGH OXYGEN CONCENTRATIONS

as set forth in the United States Patent Application

RECORDED: 12/18/2003

[X] executed concurrently benewith

1-	el eventing comparions à l'accusat	
I] executed on	
τ] Serial No fi	led

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNER, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in accordance herewith:

PURE 411/1.3

1

PATENT REEL: 015378 FRAME: 0438